1
LT1762 Series
1762fa
150mA, Low Noise, LDO
Micropower Regulators
■ Low Noise: 20µVRMS (10Hz to 100kHz)
■ Low Quiescent Current: 25µA
■ Wide Input Voltage Range: 1.8V to 20V

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
(Note 1)
IN Pin Voltage ........................................................ ±20V
OUT Pin Voltage .................................................... ±20V
Input to Output Differential Voltage ....................... ±20V
SENSE Pin Voltage ...............................................  ±20V
ADJ Pin Voltage ......................................................  ±7V
BYP Pin Voltage.................................................... ±0.6V
SHDN Pin Voltage .................................................  ±20V
Output Short-Circut Duration ..........................  Indefinite
Operating Junction Temperature Range
(Note 2) ............................................ –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
Consult factory for Industrial and Military grade parts.
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 125°C/ W
SEE THE APPLICATIONS
INFORMATION SECTION.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Minimum Operating Voltage ILOAD = 150mA ● 1.8 2.3 V
Regulated Output Voltage LT1762-2.5 VIN = 3V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.475 2.5 2.525 V
(Note 4) 3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 150mA ● 2.435 2.5 2.565 V
LT1762-3 VIN = 3.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 2.970 3 3.030 V
4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 150mA ● 2.925 3 3.075 V
LT1762-3.3 VIN = 3.8V, ILOAD = 1mA 3.267 3.3 3.333 V
4.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 150mA ● 3.220 3.3 3.380 V
LT1762-5 VIN = 5.5V, ILOAD = 1mA 4.950 5 5.050 V
6V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 150mA ● 4.875 5 5.125 V
ADJ Pin Voltage LT1762 VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 1mA 1.208 1.22 1.232 V
(Notes 3, 4) 2.22V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 150mA ● 1.190 1.22 1.250 V
Line Regulation LT1762-2.5 ∆VIN = 3V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA ● 1 5 mV